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TESTING MANAGEMENT BULLETIN 
TO 

CONSULTING/CONTRACTING COMPANIES PREQUALIFIED 
IN AREA CLASS CODES 6.04a AND 6.04b BY TUE 
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT  OF TRANSPORTATION 

 

RE:  ADMINISTRATION OF RTT AND QCT LEVEL 1 CERTIFICATION EXAMINATIONS 

 

 

Effective July 1, 2016, the Technical College System of Georgia will begin administering the written portion of 
the Roadway Testing Technician (RTT) and the Quality Control Technician (QCT) Level 1 Certification 
examinations. The campus locations where the examinations will be administered are listed on the second page 
of this bulletin. The field portion of the examinations will be administered by the Georgia Department of 
Transportation’s Office of Materials and Testing staff at the Central Laboratory in Forest Park, Georgia, or at 
the Branch Laboratory associated with each of the Department’s Field Districts. 

 

Testing procedures will not change; all required materials will be provided to the examinees (including pens and 
a calculator). Examinees will be expected to pay a $150.00 testing fee when the written portion of the 
examinations is administered; no additional testing fees will be required to take the field portion of the 
examinations. Corporate checks or Money Orders should be should be made payable to the Technical College 
administering the test. 

 

If you have any questions regarding the change how the RTT and QCT Level I Certification examinations will 
be administered, please contact Mr. Alfred L. (AI) Casteel, Testing Management Branch Chief at (404) 694- 
6657. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Charles A. (Chuck) Hasty, P.E, 
State Materials Engineer 
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Georgia Department of Transportation - Office of Materials and Testing - 15 Kennedy Drive - Forest Park, GA 30297 
 
 



 

Technical College Name Phone Email 

Albany Matt Trice 229-430-6618 mtrice@albanytech.edu 

Augusta Laura Giddens 706-771-5705 lgiddings@augustatech.edu 

Athens Al McCall 706-213-2102 amccall@athenstech.edu 

Atlanta Alexa Moreland 404-225-4680 ahmoreland@atlantatech.edu 

Central GA  Melanie Bradley 478-218-3289 mbradley@centralgatech.edu 

Chattahoochee Tammy Hufstetler 770-528-4411 tammy.hufstetler@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Coastal Pines Anna McCrea 912-287-5854 amccrea@coastalpines.edu 

Columbus Michelle Shaw 706-649-1558 mshaw@columbustech.edu 

GA Northwestern Mardi Jackson 706-295-6958 mhjackson@gntc.edu 

GA Piedmont Jayme Kyzer 404-297-9522 x5044 kyzerj@gptc.edu 

Gwinnett Ann Sechrist 678-226-6305 asechrist@gwinnetttech.edu 

Lanier Joan Lee 770-533-6995 jlee2@laniertech.edu 

North GA Leslie Foster 706-754-7715 lfoster@northgatech.edu 

Oconee Fall Line Katrina Veal 478-275-6592 klveal@oftc.edu 

Ogeechee Kristin Waters 912-871-1693 kdwaters@ogeecheetech.edu 

Savannah Atina Brantley 912-443-3012 abrantley@savannahtech.edu 

Southeastern Susan Rustin 912-538-3197 srustin@southeasterntech.edu 

South GA Tami Blount 912-931-2040 tblount@southgatech.edu 

Southern Crescent Steve Hendrix 678-972-9443 shendrrix@sctech.edu 

Southern Regional Kelly Daniell 229-391-2635 kdaniell@southernregional.edu 

West GA no testing   

Wiregrass GA  Christy Cobb 229-468-2218 Christy.cobb@wiregrass.edu 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



 


